#### SB0718/393724/1

BY: Finance Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 718

(First Reading File Bill)

#### AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 5, strike "Department of Health" and substitute "<u>Higher Education Commission</u>"; in line 6, after "Secretary" insert "<u>of Higher Education</u>"; in line 10, strike "Health – General" and substitute "<u>Education</u>"; in line 11, strike "13–5201 through 13–5203" and substitute "<u>11–1801 through 11–1803</u>"; in the same line, strike "52." and substitute "<u>18.</u>"; in line 14, strike "(2023" and substitute "<u>(2022</u>"; and in the same line, after "Volume" insert "<u>and 2023 Supplement</u>".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 17, strike "**Health – General**" and substitute "**Education**"; in line 18, strike "**52**." and substitute "**18**."; and in line 19, strike "**13–5201**." and substitute "**11–1801**.".

On page 2, in line 3, strike "**13–5202.**" and substitute "**11–1802.**"; and in line 5, strike "**DEPARTMENT**" and substitute "**COMMISSION**".

On page 3, in line 13, strike "**DEPARTMENT'S**" and substitute "**COMMISSION'S**"; in line 18, strike "**13–5203.**" and substitute "**11–1803.**"; in line 23, strike "**OF HEALTH**"; and in lines 26 and 27, strike "**HIGHER EDUCATION COMMISSION**" and substitute "**DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH**".

On page 4, in line 23, strike "AND"; after line 23, insert:

## "(17) ONE REPRESENTATIVE OF LEADINGAGE MARYLAND;

SB0718/393724/01 Finance Committee Amendments to SB 718 Page 2 of 2

# (18) ONE REPRESENTATIVE OF THE HEALTH FACILITIES ASSOCIATION OF MARYLAND; AND";

in line 24, strike "(17)" and substitute "(19)"; and in line 27, strike "DEPARTMENT" and substitute "COMMISSION".